FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) 10-25-2004 **IEET** Docket No.: (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) 18949.7-1 Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar SM05/REV03 Tab settings → → 102866912 attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Director of the United States Pate 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): GB Productions, Inc. d/b/a Altieris Pizza Name: <u>Donatos Pizzeria</u>, <u>LLC</u> 10/20/04 Internal Address: Street Address: 935 Taylor Station Road ☐ Individual(s) Association ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Columbus State: OH ZIP: 43230 ☐ Individual(s) citizenship _____ ☐ Other ☐ Association _____ 🗌 Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Limited Partnership ______ ☐ Corporation-State ___ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☑ Other <u>Delaware limited liability company</u> ☐ Security Agreement Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☐ Yes Execution Date: September 14, 2004 (Designations must be a separate document from Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☑ N 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/387411 Additional numbers ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert G. Schuler or Stephen C. Barsotti 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$40.00 Internal Address: Kegler Brown Hill & Ritter LPA Enclosed Suite 1800 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 65 East State Street State: <u>OH</u> ZIP: <u>43215</u> City: Columbus DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 0/22/2004 DBYRNE 00000040 78387411 1 FC:8521 40.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Stephen C. Barsotti Name of Person Signing Date Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

TRADEMARK REEL: 003067 FRAME: 0463

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Assignment of Trademark is from GB Productions, Inc. d/b/a Altieris Pizza, an Ohio corporation (the "Assignor") to Donatos Pizzeria, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Assignee"), pursuant to the terms of a Trademark Assignment Agreement executed by the parties on even date herewith.

Assignor is the owner of the trademark NODOUGH (hereinafter "the Mark"), and currently has a pending application for registration of the Mark with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in International Class 30 for "pizza," Application Serial No. 78/387411.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, and in consideration of the covenants and agreements contained in the Trademark Assignment Agreement, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, convey and deliver to Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark, and the pending application, including all claims for past infringement and all causes of action with respect to or arising out of the use of the Mark, together with the goodwill associated with the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the dates written below.

GB PRODUCTIONS, INC.		DONATOS PIZZERIA, LLC	
By: DENN(1 A Title: PRSSIDEN Date: 9/14/04	\$_ \$L716a1 \$	By:	James GATTE C.F.O. G/22/04
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF <u>Summi</u> +)) ss		
The foregoing instrume	ent was acknowledged before, as <u>President</u> of	me this 14 GB Production	day of <u>Septembon</u> , 200 <u>4</u> by ns, Inc., an Ohio corporation, on behalf of
[SEAL]	Notary Public Commission Exp	<u> </u>	in
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF FRANKLIN)) ss)	N	Sarah E. McCartney, Notary State of Ohio My Commission Expires: 04/26/09
The foregoing instrume farms fute company, on behalf of the company	ent was acknowledged before, as <u>vasident</u> of ny.	me this <u>4</u> Donatos Piz	day of October, 2004 by zzeria, LLC, a Delaware limited liability
[SEAL] NANO NOTATIVE OF OHO NOTATIVE	Notary Public Commission Exp. CY A. ZELLER ablic, State of Onio Ion Expires 03-24-09	<u>C. Zıl</u> ires:	les

RECORDED: 10/20/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 003067 FRAME: 0464